GLENTEK INC.     208 STANDARD ST. EL SEGUNDO CA 90245     310-322-3026     GLENTEK.COM
GLENTEK ANALOG BRUSH PWM SERVO DRIVES
	 MODELS: SMB7230
1
Revision: 8/7/2020
ELECTRICAL RATINGS
Model Number
Input Voltage Continuous

MOUNTING DETAIL
GLENTEK SMB7230 ANALOG BRUSH PWM SERVO DRIVES 4
STAND ALONE MODEL NUMBERING
This section explains the model numbering system for Glentek’s Analog Brush PWM servo drives. The model numbering system
is designed so that you, our customer, will be able to create the model number for the drive that best suits your needs. In order
to accurately select a complete model number, please choose the model and package configuration you require based on its
electrical ratings. Then complete the drive configuration code you require using the information on this page. After completing
your model number, be sure to contact a Glentek Sales Engineer to confirm that the model number you have created is correct.
Table 1.1 Inhibit, Reset, +/- Limits Configuration
Type Input is: Input State: Binary
A Internally Pulled Up Active When Low 00
B Internally Pulled Down Active When High 11
C Internally Pulled Up Active When High 01
D Internally Pulled Down Active When Low 10
Table 1.2 Logic Input Configuration
Type Logic
A Requires grounding of input to
disable the drive.
B Requires a positive voltage at
input to disable the drive.
C Requires grounding of input to
enable the drive.
D Requires a positive voltage at
input to enable the drive.
Table 1.3 Binary to Hexadecimal
Conversion
Binary Hex Binary Hex
0000 0 1000 8
0001 1 1001 9
0010 2 1010 A
0011 3 1011 B
0100 4 1100 C
0101 5 1101 D
0110 6 1110 E
0111 7 1111 F
 Convert each 4-bit binary code to
 hexadecimal from Table 1.3
								        0 0
Reset (From Table 1.1)
Inhibit (From Table 1.1)
+/- Limits (From Table 1.1)
Signal Input
0 = Single Ended
1 = Differential
Mode
0 = Velocity
1 = Current
Pull Up Voltage (Reset etc.)
0 = 15 VDC
1 = 5 VDC
Stop Function
0 = Disabled
1 = Enabled
SMB7230 1A 11 6 E- - -
SMB7230 1A 1- - -
Drive Power 30 = 30 A Continuous, 60 A Peak
Reset 01 = Internally Pulled Up and Active When High
Inhibit 01 = Internally Pulled Up and Active When High
+/- Limits 10 = Internally Pulled Down and Active When Low
Signal Input 1 = Differential
Mode 1 = Current
Pull Up Voltage (Reset etc.) 1 = 5 VDC
Stop Function 0 = Disabled
0001 = 1
0110 = 6
1110 = E